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0dds & Ends

1986 was another big year for road
racing in our state. Here is a
list of how many races were includ-
ed in each issues "Pack" and how
many people participated in them.

January 10 1,413
February 2 195
March 2 136
April 3 209
May 8 708
June 12 2,343
July 18 2,026
August 26 3,832
September 30 2,758
October 26 1,846
November 24 25319
December 24 1,397

Total 185 19,182

And how about the biggest? Does
bigger mean better? Here is
Maine's answer to Bloomsday and
Peachtree.

1. Bridgeton 4 on the 4th 648
2ok Terry Fox .SK 623
3. Maine Coast Marathon 567
4. Special Olympic 2 Mile 557
5. RRCA Convention 10K 493
6. Maine National Bank 431
7. Epstein's 5K 400
8. Benjamin's 10K 398
9. Portland Boy's Club 394
10. York 4 on the 4th 383
1l1. Pat's Pizza 5 Mile 375
12. Special Olympic 5 Mile 329
13. Kingfield 10K 326
14. Westbrook 4 Mile 315
15. Casco Bay Marathon 314

& & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &

The Maine Track Club has submit-
ted Bob Jolicoeur's name for
consideration for the Outstand-
ing Individual RRCA Journalism
Award for 1986.

& & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &

Running Times picked Joan Samuel-
son as fifth best open woman in
their annual "Runners of the Year"
article. Kim Moody ranked fifth
in the world for Ultra Women.
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‘T2E PACT
DANVILLE BRICK & RAIL 10K
Danville Sep 20th
1. T.J. Longacre 23 34:46
2. Gary Weber 40 36:22
3. John Kelsey 41 < b L)
4. Robert Marquis 48 38:06
5. Joe Meehan 39 38:20
6. Jake Ulrich 18 38:22
7. Jerry Graves 31 39:22
8. Dick Cummings 49 40:54
9. Robert Pressey 39 41:12
== 10. Donald McGilvery 34 41:31
11. John Belanger 35 42:10
~ 12. Carlton Mendell 64 42:39
13. Peter Sinnott 40 42:44
14. Hugh Short 64 42: 46
== 15. David Trussell 43 42:53
16. David Benn 41 43:10
17. Walter DeVault 56 43:12
18. Jerry St Amand 43 44:10
19. Kevin Winsor 33 44:29
20. Charles Gordon 39 45:29
21. Wanda sSanville 25 46:04*
22. William Donovan 44 46:44
23. Stan Struzynki 34 47:19
24. Laurent Gilbert 41 47:32
25. Mark Alex 26 48:45
26. Andrea deMars 2 48:55%
27. David Spenciner 17 49:42
28. Albert Giasson 67 51:55
29. Henry Trask 69 52:11
30. Maurice Bolduc 43 52:42
31. Steve Jones 34 53:45
Morin Brick Co. 2 Mile Run
1. Marc D'Amour 31 11:54
2. Don Haley 16 12:22
3. Cindy Flanders 15:16*
4. William Lowenstein 36 16:48
5. Patricia Flanders 36 17¢35%
6. Chris Poulin 10 18:25
7. Valari Poulin 13 24:34*
8. Joelle Rugar 11 28:19*
9. Jennifer Drinkwater 28:33%

Results courtesy of David Young

Race Director
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GASPING GOBBLER 1OK
Augusta *ME-85012* Nov 27th
=== 1. Ralph Duquette 28 32:23
2. Peter Lessard 24 33:39
3. Patrick O'Malley 20 33:58
4. Jchn Hallee 2% 34:39
5. Bradley Buchanan 27 35:31
6. Guy Berthiaume 41 35:55
7. Brian Ladner 29 36:21
8. Steven Peterson 37 36:21
9. Stephen Turner 39 36:51
10. Richard Harper 40 37:00
11. Alfred Karter 37 37:01
12. Richard Smith 28 37:03
13. Jeff Brown 36 37:07
14. Thomas Curry 29 7219
15. Mickey Lackey 41 37:31
16. Fred Merriam 39 37:58
17. Bob Heald 18 38:13
18. Gary Cochrane 45 38:20
19. Michael Simoneau 39 38:22
20. Joseph Meehan 40 38:27
21. Diane Wood 24 38:44*
22. Paul Engineri 35 38:48
23. Mert Dearnley 38 38:59
24. Jeffrey Preble 33 39:02
25. Michael Thompson 28 39:05

Mark Chretien 15 39:08 50. Larry St. Peter 42 41:54
Michael Loughlin 28 39:13 51. Ron Burnham 37 41:55
James Hogerty 31 39:16 52. Wyane Newton 42 41:56
Harry Schmitke 48 39:18 53. Jane Rau 37 42:01%*
Doug Ludewig 47 39:29 54. Fred Saban II 17 42:21
Bruce Pooler 39 39:31 55. Raymond Bryant 50 42:24
Larry Fortin 37 39:33 *$56. William Shuttleworth 39 42:31
Edward Miller 36 39235 57. James Moore, Jr 43 42:33
Oskar Feichtinger 53 39:48 58. Peter Gagnon 43 42:37
William Sylvester 39 39:50 ==59. Donald McGilvery 35 42:39
Jeffrey Mahoney 15 39:52 60. Michael Hayes 28 42:47
Bob Jolicoeur 49 39:56 61l. David Blair 43 42:48
Dick Cummings 49 39:58 62. Peter Runnells 30 42:50
Paul Thompson 39 40:02 63. Nancy Lagin 36 42:55*
David Sargent 30 40:03 64. Sheldon Belmain 45 43:28
Ray Johnson 38 40:21 65. James Booth 41 43:34
Russell Mooney 30 40:23 66. Sydney Sewall 37 43:40
Denise Whelton 17 40:24* 67. Sean Berry 14 43:45
Tom McGuire 40 40:33 68. William Sayres 55 43:54
Robert Bremner 28 40:43 69. Bill Ford 47 44:00
Peter Butyrn 29 41:28 70. Frank Knight . 41 44:08
Robert Buchanan 25 41:36 71. Leon Hadiaris 34 44:10
Harry Vasse 52 41:44 72. David Wheaton 33 44:23
Skip Rowe 38 41:49 73. Chris Wales 45 44:26

Mon.-Fri. 8:30.5:30
Sat.  8:30-5

SALE CONTINUES INDEFINITELY

SKI SEASON SPECIALS

——é' ! ALL SWING WEST & OBERMEYER

DOVQEH.LL SKI JACKETS & PANTS
GLOVES 1/ PRICE |
AND
MITTENS
1 /2 2
PRICE| 16 isrumes - wo il

ALL MERCHANDISE ON SALE

10% o 50% OFF RETAIL

NEW 1987 SPEEDO SWIM SUITS ARE IN AND
ON SALE AT 25% OFF

8 CROSS-COUNTRY PACKAGES TO CHOOSE FROM!
Package Includes Skis, Boots, Poles, Bindings, Installed.

WIGHT'S SPORTING GOODS

589 WILSON ST., BREWER — TEL. 989-6677




929.
100.
=101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
113.
112,
1%3.
114.
15,
1l6.
LF,
118.
119.
~120.
123,
122

Stan Washuk 34
Faye Gagnon 41
Laurin Gordon 34
Deborah Cushman 33
Richard Fallon 34
David Benn 41
John Stins-n 32
James Pierce 31
Peter Connell 34
William Bartlett 29
Gary Barrett 41
Pat Roy 37

Jennifer MacGillivary 14

Andrew MacGillivary 37
Carl Bowen 53
Robin Estey 23
Richard Abramson 39
David Gugan 50
Ed Atlee 47
Roger Mills 37
Clough Toppan 39
Donald Wismer 39
Bill Ottmann 31
Peter Golding 31
Richard Lepore 56
Robert Duport 23
James Crawford 35
Fredric Stone 50
William Donovan 44
Mike Parquette 38
Robert Rines 31
Michael Szela 33
Don Brewer <{ ]
Craig Haggett 3F
Wesley Fjeldheim 38
Dan Williams 38
Bill Gayton 46
Eric Dee 41
Geoff Hill 40
Russell Martin 37
Jerry Saint Amand 43
Robert Whitten 53
Michael Pelletier 34
Clinton Goodenow 47
Dale Peabody 25
James Mansir 34
Fran Brennan 50
Thomas Daggett 39

Karl Knight 28

44:34
44:37*
44:46
44:55*
44:56
44:57
44:58

45:24*

45:42*
45:43

46:59
47:03
47:20
47:23
47:25
47:26
47:34
47:36
47:48
48:02
48:03
48:13
48:47
48:50

123;
124.
125,
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
133
134.
135,
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144.
145.
l46.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
1559
156.
157,
1s58.
189,
160.
lel.
l62.
163.
le4.
165.
166.
167.

Allen Hersom
John Daggett
Jane Ottmann
Carol Linker
Michael Levey
Paul McCool
Kari Richardson
Connie Towne
Richard Dulac
John Coughlin
Cliff Fletcher
James Crawford
Dave Sahadak
Nancy Graves
Jerry Coughty
Lynn Deeves
Steve Chick
Laurent Gilbert
Yvette Knight
Donald Osborne
Betty Hahn
Wyatt Anderson
David Gilbert
Paula Lepore
Cheryl Tompkins
Paul Vachon
Frank Setter
Warren Newton
Charles Clapper
Gary Veilleux
Gary Lovley
David Spenciner
Butch Bremner
Georgianna Hogerty
Molly Sproul
Elanna Clark
Sarah Roy

Kim Williams
Robert Myers
Gail Schade
Carol Nichols
Ann Bacon

Perry Barnard
Amy Spenciner

Jacqueline Pelletier 36

1.5

48:59
49:02
49:03*
49:04*
49:33
49:41
49:46*
49:50*
50:16
50:17
50:20
50:21
50:22
50:26%
50:31
50:42*
51:00
51:04

GASPING GOBBLER 2 MILE

1.
2.
35
4.
S.
6.

Michael Sargent
Christopher Bovie
Todd Pokrifka
Michael Cameron
Michael Bard
Isaac Tarley

Dan Cake

Warren Bishop
Gene Roy

Jerry Allanach
Aaron Sanborn
Troy Alexander
Rick Lane
William Chadwick
Mike Berrier
Daniel Berube
Tory Rau

Aaron Newton
Bill Yates
Timothy Weems
Biff McGilpin
Matthew Hayes
Marc Damour
Brian Starie
Jay Higginbottom
Chris Atlee
Veronica Knight
Janelle Comeau
Al Newman

Bobby Gray

Jamie Halperin
Jeff Selser
Martin Weiss
David Chambers
Kristen Berube
Robert McMahon
Kristen Kenoyer
Raymond MacFarland
Lori Leach

Peter Cole

Sarah Kenoyer
Fred Brown
Benjamin Dearnley
Bethany Boisvert
Brad Veilleux
Chris Morin

Paul Berube

10:37
10:45
10:53
1xs1S
11l:16
1137
1122
11:24
11:28
11:3%
11:34
11:38
11:42
11:47
11:49
12:16
12:20
12:24
12:26
12:35
12:35
12:38
12:42
12:48
123152
12:53
12:54*
13:04*
13:10
13:28
13:28
13333
13:38
14:01
14:04*
14:15
14:17*
14:18
14:25*
14:27
14:29%
14:30
14:40
14:42%*
14:46
14:48
14:49



48.
49.
50.
S1.
S2.
S3.
54.
S5.
56.

58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
72,
72.
73.
74.
5.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Bob Chambers 50
Samuel Barringer 14
Diane Dolham 16
Brendan Lee 15
Steven St. Hilaire 11
Cody Rau 8

Armand Choate 19
Kristin Smith 15
Ellen Spring 34
Steven Tompkins 25
Chris Roy - 15
Forest Duplessis 25
Wendy Sayres 52
Robin Dewolfe 34
Carolyn Burnham 37
Leah Yates 10
James Fallon 23
Roger Katz 37
Vibarek Bessey 13
Penelope Snyder 40
Jean Pare 49
Matthew Brennan 22
Sharon Beaudoin 29
Roger Poulin 19
Valerie Shuttleworth 13
Ryan Paradis 12
Robert Huotari 41
Leona Clapper 56
Michael Bennett 12
Sandra Brown 43
William Waterhouse 43
Harvey Mason 53
Sarah Yates 15
Coreen McCool 13
Loren Mathews a3
Margaret Yates 40
Heidi St. Peter 17
Davy Logan 25
Paul McFarland, Jr. 42
Ethan Bessey 10
Tammie Comeau 16
Jim Brunetti 42
Christina Thompson 12
James Murray 29
Vicki Foster 29

14:50
14:52
14:55*
14:58
15:00
15:02
15:28
15:30*
15:31*
15:31
15:32
15:38
15:39*
15:48*
15:49*
15:51*
15¢55
16:03
16:06
16:07*
16:08
16:09
16:23*
le6:28
16:34*
16:38
16:38
16:45*
16:57
16:59*
17:02
17:10
17:11»
17:11%
17:27
17:28%
17:28%
17:29
T3
17:39
17:40%*
17:48
18:02*
18:12
18:16*

3.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
T
112,
1135
114.
115.
116.
317,
118.

Ernest Moreau 52
Candace Fallon 29
Honore Fallon 31
Chris Nash 9

Byron Bennett 65
Greg Durgin 37
Paine Wingate 9

Fred Wingate 40
Amy Brennan 17
Lucille Moreau 45
Susan Schmitke 45
Natie Clark 9

Julie Franson 26
Sue Cummings 38
Polly Hodgkins 48
Pam Taylor 51
Katie Clark 8

Pat Halperin 40
Scotch Hanning 7

Bruce Sargent 24
Becky Sargent ¥

Lillian Abbott 66
Rita Furbish 60
Mike Mason 6

Elizabeth Harmon 45
Roger Furbish 61

18:17
18:57*
18:57+
18:59
18:59
18:59
19:25
19:26
193 28%
19:32*
19:36*
19:52
20:27*
20:42*
21:19*
21:45*
22:26*
22:42*
24:11
24:28
24:28*
24:38*
26:27*
27:14
27:31%
29:05

Results courtesy of Walt Taylor
Race Director
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BATH IRON WORKS CORPORATE TRACK MEET

Bates - Lewiston Dec 20th
55 yards Men's Open
. Knowlton BIW 6.9
2. Costa MTC 7.0
3. Boucher BIW 7.0
Men's Sub-Master
~l. C. Merrill BIW 7.2
2. McMillan CNB 7.9
3« SCox BIW 7.9

- 2.
1a

Mile
P
- 2.

3.

Men's Master
Brume
Dougherty
Annis

Women's Open
Ringer

Women's Sub-Master
Belanger
Jane Dolley

Women's Master
Estes

Men's Open

Bruce Ellis

Barry Fifield
Klaymen

Men's Sub-Master
S. Merrill
Allanach

Hagarty

Men's Master
Harper

Mercier

Pierce

Probert

Women's Open
Bennet

Wanda Haney
Women's Sub-Master
Jane Dolley
Gilbert

600 Yard Men's Open

1.
- 2.

- 3.

5
-2,

2.

1.
2.
3.

Beaucage
Barry Fifield
Douquette

Men's Sub-Master
Brume
C. Merrill
Alden

Men's Master
Annis
Moore
Sylvester

BIW

BIW

BIW
MTC

BIW

MTC

BIW

BIW

CNB

MTC

BIW
MTC

MTC
MTC
BIW

BIW
BIW
MTC

BIW



Women's Open

1. Bennet MA
2. Carr BIW
3. Pierter BIW
Women's Sub-Master
1. Gilbert BIW
1000 Yards Men's Open
«~ 1. Barry Fifield BIW
2. Klaymen BIW
Men's Sub-Master
—~1. Allanach NET
Men's Master
1. Harper NET
-~ 2. Payne NET
3. Mercier BIW
Women's Sub-Master
1. Belanger BIW
Women's Master
1. Estes BIW
300 Yards Men's Open
-  Knowlton BIW
2. Beaucage BIW
3. Lagasse BIW
Men's Sub-Master
-~ 1. C. Merrill BIW
2. Alden NET
355 O BIW
Men's Master
S, Dougherty BIW
« 2. Payne BIW
Women's Open
1. Ringer BIW
2. Bennet MA
3 Carr BIW
Women's Sub-Master
1. Gilbert BIW
2. Yates BIW
Women's Master
1. Jasper BIW

1:52
1:53
2:01

2:11

2:56
2057
3:00
4:06

4:26

47.5
48.4
48.8

54.1
55.1

64.5

- 15

4x200 Yard Relay Men's Op

1. BIW

2. NET
Women's Open
1. BIw

Women's Sub-Master
1. BIW

en

4x400 vard Relay Men's Open

1. Mre no time gi

Shot Put Men's Open

Laskey

2. Boucher BIW

3. Knowlton BIW
Men's Sub-Master

BIW

1. Cunningham BIW

2. McMillan NET
Men's Master

1. Aash NET

2. Dougherty BIW

Women's Sub-Master

1. Gilbert BIW
Women's Master
1. Jasper BIW

Long Jump Men's Open

1. Boucher BIW
Men's Sub-Master

1. Aalden NET
Men's Master

L% Dougherty BIW

« 2. Payne NET

High Jump Men's Open

1. Sawyer BIW
Men's Master

= 1. Dolley MTC

=~ 2. Payne NET

ven

381"
3417
34411

34°11"
3247

25'6"
23'3"

202"

202"

17°2%

14°5™

13°%2%

12's"

6'2"

3310
3rgn

Two Mile Men's Open
~— 1. Douquette MTC
2. Lance Guliani BIW
== 3. Barry Fifield BIW
Men's Sub-Master
-~ 1. Bruce Ellis MTC
~ 2. Allanach NET
= 3. Haggarty MTC
Men's Master
1. Brume NET
2. Harper NET
= 3. Payne NET
4. Moore NET

Team Standings

1. Bath Iron Works (BIW)

2. New England Telephone (NET)
3. Maine Track Club (MTC)

4. Maine Awards (Ma)

5. Casco Northern Bank (CNB)

Results courtesy of Rob Laskey
BIW Track Team

ﬁittttttttﬂtttt*tti*t:

932
10:02
10:37

9:29
11:04
12:16

L0
11:30
23237
12:26

1986 MAINE TAC INDOOR TRACK & FIELD MEET

Bates - Lewiston Dec 20th
55 Meter High Hurdles - Men

1. Daniel Crocker 8.3
2. Richard Nerden SRTC 8.4
3. Aaron Werner SRTC 9.2
55 Meter Low Hurdles - Women

1. Beverly Billings 9.8
2. Donna Desroches SRTC 10.8



55 Meter Dash Men

1. Mike Norman
2. Matthew Perez
3. Brian Johnson
Women
1. Heather Killian
2. Toni Carx
3. sSharon Rivas
Mile Men
1. Harold Stairs
2. Mark Stover
3. Tom Barry
Women
1. Wendy Delan
- 2. Wanda Haney
3. Wendy Buffington
600 Meter Men
1. Mike Norman
2. Jay Sutton
3. Ralph Karam
Women
1. Sharon Rivas
1000 Meter Men
1. Patrick Dimmick
2. Jamie Caron
3. Leo Storey
Women
1. Susan Lundquist

300 Meter Men

1.
2.
3.

1.
2.

Two
1.
2.
3.

Mike Norman
Matthew Perez
John Sutton
Women
Sharon Rivas
Kelly Clark

Mile Men
Mike Lyons
Dan Campbell
Scott Rivas

4x200 Relay Men

1z
2.
3.

Edward Little
Scarbocrough "A"
Scarborough "B"

4x400 Relay Men

1.
2.
3.

Lonx
1.
2=
3.

1.
2.
3.

Team "X"
Edward Little
Coastal Track Club

J Men
Kevin Sawyer
Dan Crocker
Mike Henry
Women
Toni Carr, SRTC
Christine Drotter
Heather Killian

Triple Jump Men

1. Kevin Sawyer
2. Dan Crocker
3. Bill Ponders
High Jum Men
1. Kevin Sawyer
2. Paul Foster
Tom Patterson
Matt Pierce
Women
1. Toni Carr
2. Heather Hauser
3. Tanya Kelly
Pole Vault Men
1. Brian Johnson
2. Pride
3. Coleman
35 Lb Weight Men
1. John Nerden
2. Mike Woodhead

3.

Jim Giroux

Shotput Men

1.
2.
3.

T

John Nerden
Steve Laskey
Mike Cook
Women
Yvonne Lanaye

SRTC
SRTC

Chev

Chev

MTC

SRTC

Chev
Yoo
CTC

BIW
SRTC
SRTC

SRTC

BIW

BIW

Chev
Chev

SRTC

Cony

SRTC
CONY

SRTC

SRTC

SRTC
BIW

SRTC

2. Chris Berube PTC 29'4h4" SRTC Scarborough Recreation Track Club
65 3. Carolyn Mishou SRTC 29'%" MTC Maine Track Club
6.8 : YTC Yankee Track Club
Teams Competing
b2 BIWTC Bath Iron Works Track Club CIC s oakaigatack Clup
7.5 Results courtesy of J. Frank Glynn - Maine Association of The Athletic Congress
Ted
7_9 tﬁ.'**'i.*i'ﬁiif'f*'tliﬁti*'iti'i.tiﬁﬁitt
FIRST ANNUAL FROSTBITE 4 MILE R R 44. Woody Woodbury 37 29:34
4:44.0 S. Portland Jan 4th 45. Roger Dutton 43 29:44
4:49.4 46. Robert White 38 29:47
6:06.0 47. Ted Pratt 18 29:48
4—1. Bruce Ellis 34 20:19 8. Andrew Meyer= 23 29:48
5:13.0 y2- Rick Garcia 22 21:00 49. Greg Conley 20 30:09
5:27.0 l\/l" 3. Kevin Kein 19 21:28 50. St. John Hall 26 30415
6:11.0 #4. Barry Fifield 29 22:03 +51. Cindy Vokey 28 30:20%
5. Chris Bovie 37  22:09 jefee52. Rick O'Brien 40 30:22
+6. Jim Toulouse 38 22:15 53. Deter Adams 42 30:29
1:14.8 7. Rick MacDonald 24 22:37 54. William Donovan 44 30:32
1:15.6 8. Joe Bennett 40 23:01 55. Jeri Schroeder §gub.ce 39 30:32%
1:18.5 9. Daniel Campbell 34  23:40 6. Dave Conley J 47 30:35
10. Christine Snow 20  24:09* 57. James Considine 24 30:37
1:46.4 [»~11. Mike Towle 38 24:17 58. Katie Considine 25 30:44*
12. Bob Payne 48 24:19 59. Charles Hews 40 30:45
13. Robert Marquis 48 24:22 60. Joel Anderson=""" 15 30:50
2:25.5 of» 14. Wanda Haney 20 24:38* 61. David Horne 49 31:06
2:29.3 15. Phil Vezina 27  24:50 62. Russ Bradley 63 31:12
2:30.0 16. Larry Kinner 37 .25:09 63. Robert Junkins 29 31:14
~#17. John Lunt 27=E28i33 64. Lorna Giles 42 31:24%
3:06.92 18. Robert Kramer 43 26:06 (‘¥5. Lori Towle 13 31:32%
,,+19. Gordon Chamberlain 48 26:13 66. Michael Christians 33 32:34
20. David Freeman 38 26:16 67. Warren Wilson 53 32:50
32.4 4‘21. Philip Pierce 45 26:30 68. Bill Davenny 42 33:07
34.2 22. Paul Casey 32 26:39 69. Larry Dyer 42 33i11
34.3 23. Eric Ellis 34 26:58 70. Joseph Melvin 18 33:12
, 24. George Liming 35 27:03 =f=71. Ray Heffelfinger 60 33:19
43.6 ( /-25. David Houser 36 27:08 -*2. Sandy Utterstrom 43 33:23
46.7 \ 26. Carlton Mendell 65 27:38 «f*73. Maggie Soule 45 33:44%
,&‘;tdm Walter Smith 44 27:57 74. Daniel O'Leary 23 33:50
28. Jerry Saint Amand 43 27:58 «f« 75. Georgianna Hogerty 32 3513
10:16.0 ,'—-29. Nancy Ellis 33 27:59* 176. James Hogerty 32 35:14
10:52.0 30. Thomas Norton 34 28:03 77. Mel Fineberg 51 35:43
11:02.0 ‘t?;l. Dale Rines 34 28:04 78. Dee Nicely 46 36:26*
4—32. David Volin 42 28:15 179. Terry McGovern 63 36:27
33. Gary Barton 40 28:20 80. Warren Foye 38 36:35
1:40.3 34. Franc Morong 53 28:26 ial. Susan Davenny 38 37:07%
1:41.3 35. Richard Jewell 43 28:27 82. Ted Cunningham 59 39:01
1:43.8 36. Lee Nicely 47  28:40 f83- Ruth Heffelfinger 57 40:04*
37. Lindy Sargent 37 28:50
38. Bob Cushman 49  28:51 Results courtesy of Charlie Scribner
3:44.4 39. Kenny Winegardenerewl3 28:56 Road Race Direction & Promotion MTC
3:50.5 40. John Bickford 46 29:08
4:11_1 41- Johnmbell 26 29:09 * % R kR k k & %k * *k * *k kK kK K *k * * * * &k *
«4~42. Rodger smith 41 29:10
43. Bruce Little 30" "29:23
20t %"
198"
17'8"
15'8k"
151"
15* 1%
45'9"
420"
911" Where Saaingsis 2 Pomise and  Survice i the w%/mce
6'24"
5'64" WHAT'S NEW IN 19872
5'64"
5'64" .Well, for one thing, Bob Booker is the newest sales representative
5rign for. Northeast Chrysler, Plymouth, Isuzu, Stillwater Avenue in Bangor.
4:4,’: While in the Queen City for the basketball tournaments, stop in and
4ty see Bob and he'll let you test drive the all new Plymouth Sundance -
The Unbelievable American Under $7800. Call Bob at 942-4900 for a
5 g test drive.
14‘0" "Help me make a good impression on my
10.6" new boss by coming in and letting me
10'6 put you in a Sundance in 1987!"
- NORTHEAST CHYSLER PLYMOUTH
45" %" 753 Stillwater Ave., Bangor
44'8%"
43'9%" 942-4900
44'11"
Tyn
e PLYMOUTH SUNDANCE
31°'5%"




